Farnell Page 689 Date: 05-09-06 time:21:36
‡
C
o
m
p
lia
nt
N
o
n-
co
m
p
lia
nt
Li
m
ite
d
 s
to
ck
 -
R
o
H
S
 r
ep
la
ce
m
en
t a
va
ila
b
le
R
o
H
S
21
S
e
m
ic
o
n
d
u
c
to
rs
 -
 D
is
c
re
te
s
C = CYAN M = Magenta Y = Yellow B = Black/THAI
689Semiconductors - Discretes
300,000 products, stocked and ready to despatch 689
BZG03C Series, 5% Tolerance
BZT03C Series, 5% Tolerance
BZX284C Series, 5% Tolerance
1N5300B Series
Zener Mftrs.
List No.
Order
Code
Price Each
Voltage, V 5+ 25+ 100+ 250+ +
7.5 BZT03-C7V5 939-8252● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
8.2 BZT03-C8V2 939-8260● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
9.1 BZT03-C9V1 939-8279● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
10 BZT03-C10 939-8287● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
12 BZT03-C12 939-8295● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
13 BZT03-C13 939-8309● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
15 BZT03-C15 939-8317● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
16 BZT03-C16 939-8325● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
18 BZT03-C18 939-8333● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
20 BZT03-C20 939-8341● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
22 BZT03-C22 939-8350● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
24 BZT03-C24 939-8368● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
27 BZT03-C27 939-8376● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
30 BZT03-C30 939-8384● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
33 BZT03-C33 939-8392● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
36 BZT03-C36 939-8406● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
39 BZT03-C39 939-8414● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
43 BZT03-C43 939-8422● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
47 BZT03-C47 939-8430● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
51 BZT03-C51 939-8449● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
56 BZT03-C56 939-8457● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
62 BZT03-C62 939-8465● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
68 BZT03-C68 939-8473● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
75 BZT03-C75 939-8481● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
82 BZT03-C82 939-8490● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
91 BZT03-C91 939-8503● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
100 BZT03-C100 939-8511● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
120 BZT03-C120 939-8520● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
130 BZT03-C130 939-8538● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
150 BZT03-C150 939-8546● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
160 BZT03-C160 939-8554● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
180 BZT03-C180 939-8562● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
200 BZT03-C200 939-8570● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
220 BZT03-C220 939-8589● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
270 BZT03-C270 939-8597● 27.00 24.00 20.00 16.00 – –
Package L Dia. Ptot (W)
17-02 8.9 3.7 5
Zener Zener
Voltage, V Mftrs. List No. Order Code Voltage, V Mftrs. List No. Order Code
2.4 BZB984-C2V4 873-5298 6.2 BZB984-C6V2 873-5395
2.7 BZB984-C2V7 873-5301 6.8 BZB984-C6V8 873-5409
3 BZB984-C3V0 873-5310 7.5 BZB984-C7V5 873-5417
3.3 BZB984-C3V3 873-5328 8.2 BZB984-C8V2 873-5425
3.6 BZB984-C3V6 873-5336 9.1 BZB984-C9V1 873-5433
3.9 BZB984-C3V9 873-5344 10 BZB984-C10 873-5247
4.3 BZB984-C4V3 873-5352 11 BZB984-C11 873-5255
4.7 BZB984-C4V7 873-5360 12 BZB984-C12 873-5263
5.1 BZB984-C5V1 873-5379 13 BZB984-C13 873-5271
5.6 BZB984-C5V6 873-5387 15 BZB984-C15 873-5280
SOD-110
Zener Mftrs. Order Code Zener Mftrs. Order Code
Voltage, V List No. ON ST Voltage, V List No. ON ST
3.3 1N5333B 933-077 — 4.3 1N5336B 933-107 —
3.3 1N5333BG 955-7903 — 4.3 1N5336BG 955-7938 —
3.6 1N5334B 933-089 — 4.7 1N5337B 933-119 —
3.6 1N5334BG 955-7911 — 4.7 1N5337BG 955-7946 —
3.9 1N5335B 933-090 — 5.1 1N5338B 933-120 —
3.9 1N5335BG 955-7920 — 5.1 1N5338BG 955-7954 —
Zener Mftrs. Mftrs. Mftrs.
Voltage, V List No. Order Code List No. Order Code List No. Order Code
51 — — — — BZV85-C51. 484-933
56 — — — — BZV85-C56. 368-805
62 — — — — BZV85-C62. 484-945
68 — — — — BZV85-C68 368-817
75 — — — — BZV85-C75. 368-829
IFRM (max) Ptot (max) Ta
mA mW °C
250 0.4 25
Package L Dia. Ptot (W)
SOD-57 4.57 3.81 3.25
Price Each
Series Order Code 5+ 100+ 1K+ 4K+
BZB984C... All Values 23.00 14.00 10.00 8.00
SOD106A
H=2.65, W=5.5, D=2.5
BZT03C Series, 5% Tolerance
Supplied on 8mm tape.
211342
Zener Zener
Voltage, V Mftrs. List No. Order Code Voltage, V Mftrs. List No. Order Code
9.1 BZT03-C9V1 368-234 51 BZT03-C51 368-416
10 BZT03-C10 368-246 56 BZT03-C56 368-428
12 BZT03-C12 368-260 62 BZT03-C62 368-430
15 BZT03-C15 368-283 68 BZT03-C68 368-441
16 BZT03-C16 368-295 75 BZT03-C75 368-453
18 BZT03-C18 368-301 82 BZT03-C82 368-465
20 BZT03-C20 368-313 91 BZT03-C91 368-477
22 BZT03-C22 368-325 100 BZT03-C100 368-489
24 BZT03-C24 368-337 120 BZT03-C120 368-490
27 BZT03-C27 368-349 130 BZT03-C130 368-507
30 BZT03-C30 368-350 150 BZT03-C150 368-519
33 BZT03-C33 368-362 160 BZT03-C160 368-520
36 BZT03-C36 368-374 180 BZT03-C180 368-532
39 BZT03-C39 368-386 200 BZT03-C200 368-544
43 BZT03-C43 368-398 220 BZT03-C220 368-556
47 BZT03-C47 368-404 270 BZT03-C270 368-568
Ì Ptot = 3.25W
Ì Clamping time in picoseconds
211375
Price Each
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
Series Mftr. Order Code 5+ 25+ 100+ 1K+ +
BZX55C... FCH All Values 4.00 3.00 2.00 1.00 – –
BZX85C... FCH All Values 6.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 – –
5+ 25+ 100+ 500+ +
BZV85C... PS All Values 5.00 5.00 4.00 3.00 – –
BZB984C Series, 5% Tolerance
Ptot = 3W
Equivalents to the BZT03 series, supplied on
12mm tape.
Price Each
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
Order Code 5+ 25+ 100+ 500+ +
All Values 22.00 20.00 18.00 13.00 – –
Ì Ptot = 425mW
Ì Ultra-small flat plastic
package
Ì SOD57 Package
Zener Voltage, V Mftrs. List No. Order Code
10 BZG03-C10 567-231
12 BZG03-C12 567-243
15 BZG03-C15 567-255
18 BZG03-C18 567-267
24 BZG03-C24 567-280
30 BZG03-C30 567-292
33 BZG03-C33 567-309
100 BZG03-C100 567-322
180 BZG03-C180 567-346
406449
386955
Zener Mftrs. Zener Mftrs.
Voltage, V List No. Order Code Voltage, V List No. Order Code
2.4 BZX284-C2V4 108-1386 9.1 BZX284-C9V1 108-1402
3 BZX284-C3V0 108-1389 10 BZX284-C10 108-1374
3.3 BZX284-C3V3 108-1390 11 BZX284-C11 108-1375
3.6 BZX284-C3V6 108-1392 12 BZX284-C12 108-1376
3.9 BZX284-C3V9 108-1393 13 BZX284-C13 108-1377
4.3 BZX284-C4V3 108-1394 15 BZX284-C15 108-1379
4.7 BZX284-C4V7 108-1395 16 BZX284-C16 108-1381
5.1 BZX284-C5V1 108-1396 18 BZX284-C18 108-1382
5.6 BZX284-C5V6 108-1397 20 BZX284-C20 108-1383
6.2 BZX284-C6V2 108-1398 24 BZX284-C24 108-1384
6.8 BZX284-C6V8 108-1399 27 BZX284-C27 108-1385
7.5 BZX284-C7V5 108-1400 30 BZX284-C30 108-1387
8.2 BZX284-C8V2 108-1401 33 BZX284-C33 108-1388
211172
SOD-57
SOT-663
H=0.6, W=1.7, D=1.3
211300
Price Each
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
Order Code 5+ 25+ 100+ 500+
BZG03 Series All Values 32.00 29.00 26.00 19.00
Price Each
MIXED QUANTITY PRICING
Mftrs. List No. Order Code 5+ 25+ 100+ 500+
BZX284C Series All Values 6.00 6.00 5.00 4.00
Dual Diode, Common Anode